Press release

Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft Werkstraße 2 4860 Lenzing, Austria www.lenzing.com

Phone +43 7672 701-2713 Fax +43 7672 918-2713 E-mail w.kaserer@lenzing.com

Ref. kawa Date 23/05/2018



Lenzing invests in new capacities for TENCEL[™] Luxe

- Market success above expectations
- Product and market development accelerated
- Investment up to EUR 30 mn

Lenzing – The Lenzing Group is setting another milestone as a specialist for extremely high-quality products made of the renewable raw material wood. Capacities will be significantly expanded due to strong demand for Lenzing's TENCEL[™] Luxe filament yarn which was first launched on the market just a few months ago. Lenzing will invest up to EUR 30 mn in a further pilot line at the Lenzing site. Basic engineering for construction of the new facility has already been initiated.

"Thanks to TENCEL[™] Luxe, Lenzing is currently positioning itself in the premium luxury market and is embedding the issue of sustainability there in combination with superior aesthetics", says Robert van de Kerkhof, Chief Commercial Officer of the Lenzing Group. "The fine filament yarn is comparable to natural silk due to its airy feeling on the skin and the matte finish. It is perfectly suited for very fine fabrics made exclusively from this yarn and as a blending partner with silk, cashmere and wool", he adds.

"On the occasion of the launch of TENCEL[™] Luxe filaments, the luxury brands already realized what opportunities they would have by using this yarn made of the renewable raw material wood. For this reason, demand is already so high that we have decided to take an intermediate step to expand capacities before building a large commercial production plant. The decision to construct a new line will serve as the basis for generating a three-fold increase in capacity compared to the previous volume. The additional capacity will be available to customers at the end of next year", states Stefan Doboczky, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Management Board of the Lenzing Group. "The Lenzing site was selected because research and technological know-how in plant construction are connected in a special way, which will in turn enable us to further develop this special product", Doboczky adds.

The new capacities will enable Lenzing to more effectively fulfil the needs of customers for TENCEL[™] Luxe filament yarn than in the past. At the same time, Lenzing will press ahead with technical planning for a large-scale commercial line at the Lenzing site.



Press release

This strong level of demand is further evidence of the Lenzing Group's innovative strength. The yarn is opening up new markets for the company in the eco-couture segment, thus contributing to the successful implementation of the sCore TEN strategy.

Foto Download:

https://mediadb.lenzing.com/pinaccess/showpin.do?pinCode=CJPUG PIN: CJPUG

For more information please contact:

Mag. Waltraud Kaserer Vice President Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft Werkstraße 2, 4860 Lenzing, Austria

 Phone
 +43 7672 701-2713

 Mobile
 +43 664 81 31 834

 Fax
 +43 7672 918-2713

 E-mail
 w.kaserer@lenzing.com

 Web
 www.lenzing.com



Press release

The Lenzing Group

The Lenzing Group is an international company that produces high-quality fibers from the renewable raw material wood with environmentally friendly and innovative technologies. These fibers form the basis for a wide range of textile and nonwoven applications, and are also used in work and protective wear and in industrial applications.

Lenzing's quality and innovative strength set global standards for wood-based cellulose fibers. With 80 years of experience, the Lenzing Group is the only company in the world which produces significant volumes of all three wood-based cellulose fiber generations. Its products are marketed under the following brands: TENCELTM for textile applications, VEOCELTM for nonwovens and LENZINGTM for special fiber applications in other areas and other products. Innovations like REFIBRATM recycling technology, the identifiable LENZINGTM ECOVEROTM branded fibers and TENCELTM Luxe branded lyocell filament yarn make Lenzing a global innovation leader.

The Lenzing Group's success is based on consistent customer orientation combined with innovation, technology and quality leadership. Lenzing is committed to the principles of sustainable management with very high environmental standards and can underscore this commitment with numerous international sustainability certifications for its business processes as the most sustainable company in the sector. In addition to fibers, which form the core business, the Lenzing Group is also active in the fields of engineering and plant construction – mostly for its own locations, but also for external customers.

Key Facts & Figures 2017

Revenue: EUR 2.26 bn Nameplate capacities as at December 31: 1,009,000 t fibers p.a. Employees: 6,488

TENCEL[™], VEOCEL[™], LENZING[™], REFIBRA[™], ECOVERO[™], LENZING MODAL[™], LENZING VISCOSE[™], MICROMODAL[™] and PROMODAL[™] are trademarks of Lenzing AG.